Entity

Diocese of Eau Claire
Diocese of Fond du Lac
Diocese of Milwaukee

Wisconsin

Entity

Diocese of Eau Claire
Diocese of Fond du Lac
Diocese of Milwaukee

Wisconsin

Sources

Parishes
19

33
49

101

Population
958,629

1,700,494
3,234,595

5,893,718

Episcopal Church Annual for 2020
United States Census Bureau. 2019 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates. http://www.census.gov/.

Average
Sunday Baptized
Attendance Members
357 1,096
1,287 3,794
2,583 7,561
4,227 12,451

State of Wisconsin
Area

Sqg. Miles % pop.
22,919 16.3%
19,397 28.9%
11,842 54.9%
54,158 100.0%

Communicants
in Good
Standing

998
2,987
6,326

10,311

% area
42.3%

35.8%
21.9%

100.0%

Others
Active

147
267
263

677

pop./
sq. mile

42
88
273

109

Congregations (not including diocesan)

Plate and
Pledge

1,083,556
3,247,270
7,584,539

11,915,365

Total Operating

Revenue

1,284,977
4,265,776
9,471,704

15,022,457

Pledging Units Pledge / Unit

284 S
917 $
2,156 S

3,357 S

3,815
3,541
3,518

3,549



