			Baptized Members	Communicants in Good Standing	Others Active	Congregations (not including diocesan)						
Entity	Parishes	Average Sunday Attendance				Plate and Pledge		Total Operating Revenue		Pledging Units	Pledge / Unit	
Diocese of Eau Claire	19	357	1,096	998	147	\$	1,083,556	\$	1,284,977	284	\$	3,815
Diocese of Fond du Lac	33	1,287	3,794	2,987	267	\$	3,247,270	\$	4,265,776	917	\$	3,541
Diocese of Milwaukee	49	2,583	7,561	6,326	263	\$	7,584,539	\$	9,471,704	2,156	\$	3,518
Wisconsin	101	4,227	12,451	10,311	677	\$	11,915,365	\$	15,022,457	3,357	\$	3,549
	State of Wisconsin											
Entity	Population	Area Sq. Miles	% pop.	% area	pop./ sq. mile							
Diocese of Eau Claire	958,629	22,919	16.3%	42.3%	42							
Diocese of Fond du Lac	1,700,494	19,397	28.9%	35.8%	88							
Diocese of Milwaukee	3,234,595	11,842	54.9%	21.9%	273							
Wisconsin	5,893,718	54,158	100.0%	100.0%	109							
Sources												
Episcopal Church Annual fo	or 2020											
United States Census Bure	au. 2019 American	Community S	urvey 5-Yea	r Estimates. http:	://www.c	ensi	us.gov/.					